SURNAME
Hacquoil
Haite
Hambly
Hamelin
Hamelin
Hammond
Hamon
Hamon
Hamon
Hamon
Hamon
Hamon
Hamon
Hamon
Hamon
Hamon
Hamon
Hamon
Hamon
Hamon
Hamon
Hamon
Hamon(d)
Hamptonne
Hantonne
Harrivel
Harrivel
Haskar
Heleur
Helier
Helier
Helleur
Henri
Herault
Herault
Herault
Herault
Herault
Herault
Heriot
Herivel
Hilgrove
Hilgrove
Hilgrove

FORENAMES

Marie

Joseph
Thomas
Elizabeth
Mary

Jean

Jean (Inr)
Francois
Jean
Elizabeth
Philippe
George Helier
Nicolas
Jean
Elizabeth
Raulin
Perrine
Jean

Jean
Thomas
Elie

Josue
Guilleaume
Susanne
Susanne
Margurette
Thomas
Elie

Jacob
Elizabeth
Matthieu
Elizabeth
Marie
Jean
Esther
Jeanne
Marie
Marguerite
Roger
Madeleine
James (Cdr RN)
George
Esther

PARISH

St Sauveur
St Ouen

St Brelade
St Clement
St Jean

St Brelade
St Ouen
St Jean

St Jean

St Laurens
St Helier
St Jean

St Brelade
St Ouen
St Jean

St Ouen
St Helier
St Jean
Trinite

St Marie

St Helier
St Helier
St Helier
St Brelade

Grouville

St Brelade
St Laurens
St Brelade
St Brelade

Ladykirk, SCT
de Normandie

St Sauveur
St Helier

Jersey Wills 1600-1815

WRITTEN_D

?4 Sep 1689
06 Mar 1784

20 Mar 1679
18 Nov 1806
22 Jul 1773
15 Apr 1811
24 Mar 1792
26 Sep 1811
07 May 1782
30 Nov 1809
10Jan 1779
09 May 1814
29 Jul 1782
02 Jul 1784
07 Jul 1674
23 Jun 1668
?? Mar 1672
23 Jun 1806

Nov 1679
01

07 Dec 1802
10 Aug 1809
30 Mar 1785
28 Jan 1805

25 Mar 1672
22 Oct 1794
25 Dec 1788
06 Dec 1808
24 Mar 1792
31Jul 1786

16 Oct 1795
29 May 1783
27 Aug 1812
25Jun 1818
15 Jul 1806

H-K
PROBATED
28 Aug 1678

28 Dec 1811

07 Apr 1679
05 May 1813
02 Jan 1776

18 Apr 1814
20 Dec 1794
23 May 1789
11 dec 1790
24 Apr 1812
01 Feb 1781
18 Dec 1784
07 Jan 1786

21 Jul 1674

06 Sep 1668
26 Apr 1673
30 Nov 1811

21 Feb 1670
28 Apr 1688
04 Aug 1810
12 Jan 1810
23 May 1785
29 Jul 1807
16 Jun 1670
04 Apr 1672
03 Sep 1796
01Jan 1789
30 Dec 1809
14 Feb 1788
18 Jan 1668

30 Jun 1797
02 Jul 1799
19 Jan 1814

25 Feb 1809

NOTES
fdf Jean Lirhar, enf Jne, Un
vve Thomas Haite
fm Marie Vibert

vve James John Hammond
fs Jean, fm Jeanne Benest
fm Jne Eliz Alexandre

fs Jean, et Susne le Cornu sf
fs Philippe,

fe Phle, fr/sr Phle, Jne, Anne
fm Anne le Riche

fs Phle, et Eliz de la Feuille
fm Marie Baudains

fm Marie Helleur

fr Jean et Philippe Hamon
sr/fr Sara, Eliz, Rach, Chas
ncs Mgte et Judith Robert

fsJn,
fm Anne Amy

fm Marie le Yalton

vve Pierre Perrot

sr Marie et Susanne
fm Judith Bernard
fs Daniel

enf Anne Monamy, Thos, Chas
fm Jeanne Martel

leg Elie le Gros fs Elie fs Jn

ma Edouard Fiott

fm Eliz le Rossignol

enf Amice & Jeanne le Sueur

fm Ann Nugent

sr Marie, Marguerite
fr Geo, Clem

fr Clem Hilgrove

fr Thomas Hilgrove
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2120
2390
1358
2219
2091
1031
1767
1061
2036
1157
1771
1772
1008
1768
1927
1769
1770
2124
2161
2127
1357
2432
2286
2142
2389
1355
1355
1765
1349
2089
2347
2051
1788
1354
1344
1787
2165
2407
2211
1766
1794
1049
1148
1352
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44
38
355
12
15
26
5
57
339
164
227
257

67
236
134
156

48

84

51
352

81

78

66

42
321
303
143
224

13

371
218
301
117
198

88

73

397
442

45
147
282

28/12/2009



SURNAME
Hocquard
Hocquard
Hocquard
Hocquard
Hocquard
Hocquard
Hogge
Hogge
Home
Hooper
Hooper
Hooper
Horman
Horman
Horman
Horman
Horman
Horman
Horne
Horne
Horton
Hotton
Houper
Hubert
Hubert
Hubert
Hubert
Hubert
Hubert
Hubert
Hubert
Hubert
Hue
Hue
Hue
Hue
Huelin
Huelin
Huelin
Huske
llderton
Ingouville
Jackson
Janvier

FORENAMES
Philippe
Benjamin
Charles
Matthieu
Benjamin
Priscilla
Alexander
Susan
Margaret
George
Jean
George
Sarra
Adam
Thomas
Marie
Marie
Daniel
James
Pierre
Matthieu
Elizabeth
Hugh
Francois
Jeanne
Catherine
Jean
Edouard
Joseph
Susanne
Rache
Jean
Jean
Jean
Hugh
Francoise
Amice
Amice
Clement
John Robt Throckmorton
Maria
Charles
Walter
Daniel

PARISH
St Sauveur
Trinite
St Brelade
St Jean

de Fife, SCT
Gorey Castle
St Helier
Grouville
Grouville

St Pierre

St Clement
St Helier
St Helier
St Pierre
St Jean
St Helier
St Pierre
St Helier
St Helier
St Helier
St Ouen
St Helier

St Helier

St Sauveur

St Helier

St Helier

St Marie

St Brelade

St Pierre

St Pierre

St Pierre

ex Huntingdon ENG
Alnwick, NBL, ENG
St Sauveur

St Helier

St Pierre

Jersey Wills 1600-1815

WRITTEN_D

11 Dec 1790
17 Dec 1714
10 Jun 1805
17 Jan 1814

27 Apr 1765
09 May 1784
18 Jul 1816
01 Dec 1797
03 Nov 1801
09 May 1792

?? Apr 1695

04 Apr 1729
18 Mar 1795
15 Dec 1788
15 Dec 1781
06 Dec 1792
10 Sep 1786
14 Dec 1714
22 Mar 1791
17 Jul 1781

21 Aug 1776
02 May 1780
11 Mar 1785
19 Dec 1801

30 Oct 1794
11 Apr 1796
04 Sep 1676
09 Nov 1797
08 May 1773
14 Jul 1807

20 Feb 1787
04 Apr 1814
19 Mar 1770
22 Oct 1789
02 Jul 1819

11 Mar 1785
03 Jul 1784

29 Sep 1716

H-K
PROBATED
01Jan 1791
08 Jan 1715
20 Sep 1813
26 Feb 1814

14 dec 1782
15 May 1786
21 Dec 1809
27 Dec 1801
31 0ct 1792
18 Jul 1702

17 Aug 1695
01 May 1733
11 Apr 1795
19 Oct 1793
05 Jan 1782
30 Mar 1793
30 May 1795
30 Dec 1717
27 Mar 1806
24 Aug 1782
21 Sep 1776
26 Jan 1782
29 Oct 1785
05 Sep 1803

25 Apr 1796
09 Mar 1799
20 Sep 1676
08 Jul 1807

27 Jul 1776

14 Aug 1807
07 Nov 1807
26 Apr 1814

12 May 1800
16 Apr 1785
10 Sep 1784
16 Nov 1716

NOTES
fs Jean, leg Marie le Gallais
fs Jean, fm Elizabeth Hamon
fs Francois, sr Esther
fm Marie Dorey

fm Susanne Hogge

vve Alexander Hogge
vve Major James Home
fm Elizabeth Mallet

fm Marie Godfray, fs Clement

fm Jeanne le Brun
fr Edouard

vve le Jeanne
vve Abraham Rommeril

fm Esther Langlois,sr Cath,Ann

fm Marguerite, sr Mary Barfe
fm Elizabeth Brown,

fm Elizabeth Kerby

fe Josue, sr Marie Hotton

fr Elie, Geo, Wm, sr Mgte, Jne

fs Francois, sr Eliz Hubert
enf Jean le Feuvre,

vve Thomas le Geyt

fm Jeanne Matthews

fs Jean, fm Eliz le Gresley
fs Jean

leg Jeanne le Feuvre

fs Phle, fm Anne Alexandre
fdf Helier, fr Helier

fm Ann Hue

fr Jn, sr Rachel et Anne
vve Pierre Cabot

fm Marie le Brocq

fs Elie, fm Elzabeth Hamon
fm Eliz Esnouf

fm Mary Huske

nc Anna Maria Daly

fm Francoise Valpy

bu fs Geo le Feuvre

fm Marie Hestins, fr Thos
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2012
2
1042
1053
2270
2251
1783
1784
1128
1353
1340
1793
2324
2230
2307
2317
70
1791
1775
1782
1790
1792
40
1347
1778
1776
1777
1779
1343
2222
1780
1781
2386
1348
1774
1350
1351
1062
1341
1338
1193
1797
1795
29
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260
3
40
51
63
44
109
168
117
300
66
428
117
23
99
110
71
347
305
84
297
356
41
175
104
15
86
150
107
15
365
437
35
220
12
228
243
57
77
25
203
140
132
30
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SURNAME
Janvrin
Jaquet
Jean
Jean
Jean
Jeanne
Jeune
Jeune
Jinking
Johnstone
Jones
Journeaux
Journeaux
Journeaux
Journeaux
Journeaux
Journeaux
Keith
Kerby
Keyser
Kingston
Kingston

FORENAMES
Daniel
Isaac
Nicolas
Jean
Francoise
Susanne
Philippe
Francois
Pierre
David
Thomas
Marie
Marie
Marie
Jean
Francois
Jeanne
Francis (Lt 3rd Vets Btn)
Jean
Jacob
Jean
William

PARISH
St Brelade

St Martin
St Marie
St Ouen
St Helier
St Brelade
St Laurens
St Helier
St Helier
Grouville
St Marie
St Brelade
St Helier
St Brelade
St Helier
St Helier
St Helier
St Helier

Jersey Wills 1600-1815

WRITTEN_D
01 Sep? 1673

20 Mar 1812
07 Jan 1788
17 Sep 1800
28 Jan 1808
19 Jul 1817
12 Dec 1799
19 Apr 1776
10 Dec 1814
12 Mar 1680
19 May 1801
30Jul 1816
28 Nov 1811
24 Mar 1787
16 Sep 1799
31Jan 1812
15 Jan 1814
20 Jun 1807
09 Aug 1819
17 Mar 1796
24 Jan 1781

H-K
PROBATED
13 Dec 1673

03 Jul 1815
05 Jul 1800
31Jan 1801
06 Oct 1810
15 sep 1800
16 Jul 1785
09 May 1681
17 Apr 1809
13 May 1812
02 Jun 1787
02 Nov 1799
17 Oct 1812
07 Apr 1814
05 Dec 1807
20 May 1805
28 Feb 1781

NOTES

et Eliz le Brocq sf [joint]

fm Anne Gibaut

sr Jeanne, Marie, Judith

leg Josue Hamon fs Phle

fm Jeanne le Gallais

fm Marie Louise Careos

fs Wm, fm Eliz le Cornu

Lt HM Royal Rgt Artilliary

fm Rachel

nv Jas, Frcs, Edo, Jn,nc Marie
leg Jeanne Vicq

vve Amice Baleyne

fm Anne le Petevin

fm Jeanne Therese Pradie
enf Jean le Cras

fm Hannah, enf John, Hannah
enf Francoise & Anne Kerby
leg Rachel le Gros

fm Jeanne Ahier

enf Susanne, Eliz, John
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2080
2271
1091
1360
1362
1364
1129
1361
1796
1115
2372
1363
1120
1010
1798
1359
1020
1057

366
1176
1365
1799
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4
64
82
22
51

325

121
35

148

104
23

285

109
10

190

17
53
244
186
156
69
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